Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered.  The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:

1. How many Specified Exempt Supported Accommodation cases are currently receiving Housing Benefit?
990. 

2. How many Specified General Supported Accommodation cases are currently receiving Housing Benefit? 
212.

3. How many Specified Domestic Violence Hostel cases are currently receiving Housing Benefit? 
28.

4. How many Specified Local Authority Hostel cases are currently receiving Housing Benefit? 
66.

5. What is the highest eligible gross rent being paid for a Specified Exempt Supported Accommodation case by Housing Benefits?
£439.39 

6. What is the lowest eligible gross rent being paid for a Specified Exempt Supported Accommodation case by Housing Benefits?
£37.90 

7. What is the lowest core rent being paid for a Specified Exempt Supported Accommodation case by Housing Benefits?
£37.90 

8. What is the highest core rent being paid for a Specified Exempt Supported Accommodation case by Housing Benefits? 
£261.01

9. How many Specified Exempt Supported Accommodation cases are currently receiving Housing Benefit for the following eligible rent ranges: £150.00 per week eligible gross - £250.00 per week eligible?
324.

£251.00 per week eligible gross - £300.00 per week eligible gross?
251.

£301.00 per week eligible gross - £400.00 per week eligible gross?
73.

Greater than £400.00 per week eligible gross?
2.

10. How many Specified General or Exempt Supported Accommodation cases have been referred to the Rent Officer service (VOA)?
165.  

11. How many Specified Exempt Supported Accommodation cases are being paid where the Local Authority is only receiving 60% subsidy? 
158. 

12. How many Specified Exempt Supported Accommodation claims have received an 'unreasonably high' rent decision?  

Section 12 of the Act makes provision for public authorities to refuse requests for information where the cost of dealing with them would exceed the appropriate limit, which for local government is set at £450. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending more than 18 hours in determining whether the department holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information.

This decision is made on a case-by-case basis and is not recorded in a reportable format.  There is no method of extracting this data from our system or distinguishing such cases other than by manually checking each case file.
This is therefore a Refusal Notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act, because under the provisions of section 12.1 of the Act, the Council estimates that to comply with your request, in its current form, will exceed the appropriate limit.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

